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Population / Distri- % of
Land Area bution National
Male 683,317 50.11% 0.65%
Total F 1 680,279 49.89% 0.64%
S emale , .89% .64%
Population 1,855,350 0.6%
(Census Total 1,363,596 100.00% 0.64%
2011)
Total Land
Area Square 76,872 2.2%
Miles (PS-1) Gasoline $0.26| Tax Rates as
Diesel 50.26| Of Dec 2011
Motor Fuel Usage (000) % Dist. | % Nat'l. Gasohol $0.26
Gasoline/Gasohol
Table MF- 844,835 66.8% 0.6% 18.XCWhts dunxliestelsiouot iealpsde Federal gas tax o
8
33GA)
Special Fuel
Table MF-33SF 420809\ 332%|  11% Autos 732238 38.77%  0.66%
( )
Total Fuel 1,265,644 100.0% Buses 3,872 0.21% 0.51%
On Highway Trucks 1,099,515 58.22% 0.83%
Gasoline (Table 806,781 95.6% 0.6% Total 1,835,625
MF-21)
Motorcycles 52,853 2.80% 0.63%
Off Highway
Gasoline (Table 37,456 4.4% 1.0% Grand 1,888,478 100.00% 0.74%
MF-21) Total
Rural 87,279 93.1% 2.9% Rural lol|  75.94% 0.90%
Urban 6,518 6.9% 0.6% Urban 51 24.06% 0.33%
Total 93,797 100.0% 2.3% Unknown 0 0.00% 0.00%

Total 212 100% 0.63%
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Interstate

Other Freeways &
Expressways

Other Principal Arterials
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

482
443

2,766
4,934
11,986
8,786
64400

93,797

0.5%

0.5%

2.9%
5.3%
12.8%
9.4%
68.7%
31.3%

1.0%

2.8%

1.8%
2.0%
2.2%
3.3%
2.3%
3.3%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009
State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships
Other Jurisdictions
Federal
Total
Interstate 2,090 1.1%
Other 1,797 0.9%
Freeways/Expressways
Other_ Principal 6.252 3.3%
Arterials
Minor Arterial 10,225 5.4%
Major Collector 24,026 12.6%
Minor Collector 17,571 9.2%
Local 128800 67.5%
Total 190,761 | 100.0%
Rural 11,181 58.0%
Urban 8,096 42.0%
Total 19,277 100.0%
Interstate 3,968 20.6%
Other 2024 10.5%
Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterial | 4,467 23.2%

1.0%

2.5%

1.3%

1.8%
2.2%
3.3%
2.3%
2.2%

1.1%
0.4%
0.6%

0.5%

0.3%

0.7%

Highway Finance ($000)

Receipts

Disbursements

Highway User $407.788
Revenues

General Fupd $45.539
Appropriations

Other State $184.269
Imposts

Miscellaneous $26,240
Bonds $0
Federal payments $301,409
Local payments $492,899
Total $1,458,144
Capital Outlay $698,495
Mamtene}nce $284.476
and Services

Administration

and Misc. $98,710
Highway Law

Enforcement $74,867
& Safety

Interest $0
Bond

Retirement $0
Grants-in-aid $266.919
to Locals

Total $1,423,467
Highway Account $288,492
Mass Transit $36.092
Account

Total $324,584

$1,458,144
$1,423,467

27.97%

3.12%

12.64%

1.80%
0.00%
20.67%
38.80%
100.00%

0.4906998

0.1998473

0.0693448

0.0525948

0.1875133

55.42%

88.88%
11.12%

100.00%
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0.96%
0.95%

0.61%

0.68%

2.07%

0.23%
0.00%
0.72%
16.19%
0.93%

0.92%

1.30%

1.11%

0.81%

0.00%

0.00%

1.50%

0.96%

0.82%

0.72%

0.81%



Vehicle Miles Traveled by

Functional System (In % Dist. % Nat'l.
Millions)
Minor Arterial 4,295 22.3% 0.8%
Major Collector 2,091 10.8% 0.3%
Minor Collector 239 1.2% 0.4%
Local 2,193 11.4% 0.5%
Total 19,277 100.0% 0.6%




