#### U.S. Department of Transportation

## **Federal Highway Administration**

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

# Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

## **Highway Statistics Series**

**State Statistical Abstracts 2012** 

Nebraska

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.



Population / Land Area		Distri- bution	% of National
Total Population – (Census 2011)	1,855,350		0.6%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	76,872		2.2%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF- 33GA)	844,835	66.8%	0.6%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	420,809	33.2%	1.1%
Total Fuel	1,265,644	100.0%	
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	806,781	95.6%	0.6%
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	37,456	4.4%	1.0%

	Length (Table I-20)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	87,279	93.1%	2.9%
Urban	6,518	6.9%	0.6%
Total	93,797	100.0%	2.3%

Driver Licenses (DL-22)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male	683,317	50.11%	0.65%
Female	680,279	49.89%	0.64%
Total	1,363,596	100.00%	0.64%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates		
Gasoline	\$0.26	Tax Rates as
Diesel	\$0.26	of Dec. 2011
Gasohol	\$0.26	

#### 18.40 This Taxbestels of 2404 include Federal gas tax of

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Autos	732,238	38.77%	0.66%
Buses	3,872	0.21%	0.51%
Trucks	1,099,515	58.22%	0.83%
Total	1,835,625		
Motorcycles	52,853	2.80%	0.63%
Grand Total	1,888,478	100.00%	0.74%

Fatally Injured in Crashes (FI-2		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	161	75.94%	0.90%
Urban	51	24.06%	0.33%
Unknown	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	212	100%	0.63%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	482	0.5%	1.0%
Other Freeways & Expressways	443	0.5%	2.8%
Other Principal Arterials	2,766	2.9%	1.8%
Minor Arterial	4,934	5.3%	2.0%
Major Collector	11,986	12.8%	2.2%
Minor Collector	8,786	9.4%	3.3%
Local	64400	68.7%	2.3%
Total	93,797	31.3%	3.3%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009			
State Highway Agencies			
County			
Town/Townships			
Other Jurisdictions			
Federal			
Total			

Functional System L (HM-60)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Interstate	2,090	1.1%	1.0%
Other Freeways/Expressways	1,797	0.9%	2.5%
Other Principal Arterials	6,252	3.3%	1.3%
Minor Arterial	10,225	5.4%	1.8%
Major Collector	24,026	12.6%	2.2%
Minor Collector	17,571	9.2%	3.3%
Local	128800	67.5%	2.3%
Total	190,761	100.0%	2.2%

Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Millions) – (VM-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	11,181	58.0%	1.1%
Urban	8,096	42.0%	0.4%
Total	19,277	100.0%	0.6%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (In Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	3,968	20.6%	0.5%
Other Freeways/Expressways	2,024	10.5%	0.3%
Other Principal Arterial	4,467	23.2%	0.7%

#### Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) – SF-21 (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Receipts		\$1,458,144	0.96%
Disbursements		\$1,423,467	0.95%

State Revenues Highways (SF-1		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$407,788	27.97%	0.61%
General Fund Appropriations	\$45,539	3.12%	0.68%
Other State Imposts	\$184,269	12.64%	2.07%
Miscellaneous	\$26,240	1.80%	0.23%
Bonds	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Federal payments	\$301,409	20.67%	0.72%
Local payments	\$492,899	38.80%	16.19%
Total	\$1,458,144	100.00%	0.93%

	rrsements for ays (SF-2)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Capital Outlay	\$698,495	0.4906998	0.92%
Maintenance and Services	\$284,476	0.1998473	1.30%
Administration and Misc.	\$98,710	0.0693448	1.11%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety	\$74,867	0.0525948	0.81%
Interest	\$0	0	0.00%
Bond Retirement	\$0	0	0.00%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$266,919	0.1875133	1.50%
Total	\$1,423,467	55.42%	0.96%

Attributed Federa Fund Receipts – 201 (Table FE-9	11 (\$000)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$288,492	88.88%	0.82%
Mass Transit Account	\$36,092	11.12%	0.72%
Total	\$324,584	100.00%	0.81%

# Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration

Page last modified on November 7, 2014

Vehicle Miles Travele Functional System ( Millions)	-	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Minor Arterial	4,295	22.3%	0.8%
Major Collector	2,091	10.8%	0.3%
Minor Collector	239	1.2%	0.4%
Local	2,193	11.4%	0.5%
Total	19,277	100.0%	0.6%